
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

End User - Shipping - Billing
 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE
RESCUE

 

Name:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE
RESCUE

 

Name:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
 

Account #:
 

1323631
 

Account #:
 

1323631
 

Account #:
 

1063541
 

Address:
 

2741 STIRLING RD
 

Address:
 

2741 STIRLING RD
 

Address:
 

PO BOX 229045
 

 

 FORT LAUDERDALE
 

 

FORT LAUDERDALE
 

 

HOLLYWOOD
 

 

 Florida 33312-6505 
 

 

Florida 33312-6505 
 

 

Florida 33022-9045
 

Equipment Products:
#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

99577-001957
 

LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending,
Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG,
EtCO2, BT.

 

13
 

$18,732.30
 

$243,519.90 
 

2.0 
 

41577-000288
 

Ship Kit -QUIK-COMBO Therapy Cable; 2 rolls100mm
Paper; RC-4, Patient Cable, 4ft.; NIBP Hose, Coiled;
NIBP Cuff, Reusable, adult; 12-Lead ECG Cable, 4-Wire
Limb Leads, 5ft; 12-Lead ECG Cable, 6-Wire Precordial
attachment

 

13
 

$0.00
 

$0.00 
 

3.0 
 

11220-000028
 

LIFEPAK 15 Carry case top pouch
 

13
 

$53.07
 

$689.91 
 

4.0 
 

11260-000039
 

LIFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch
 

13
 

$75.69
 

$983.97 
 

5.0 
 

11577-000011
 

Mobile Battery Charger - For the LP15
 

13
 

$1,857.45
 

$24,146.85 
 

6.0 
 

21330-001176
 

LP 15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs
 

39
 

$429.78
 

$16,761.42 
 

7.0 
 

11171-000046
 

Masimo™M-LNCS® DCI, Adult Reusable SpO2 only
Sensor. For use with RC Patient Cable.

 

13
 

$261.87
 

$3,404.31 
 

8.0 
 

11160-000019
 

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult X Large
 

13
 

$44.37
 

$576.81 
 

9.0 
 

11160-000017
 

NIBP Cuff -Reusable, Large Adult
 

13
 

$31.32
 

$407.16 
 

10.0 
 

11171-000082
 

Masimo™;RC Patient Cable - EMS, 4 FT.
 

13
 

$200.00
 

$2,600.00 
 

11.0 
 

11171-000049
 

Masimo™Rainbow™ DCI Adult Reusable Sp02, SpC0,
SpMet Sensor, 3 FT. For use with RC Patient Cable.

 

13
 

$556.80
 

$7,238.40 
 

12.0 
 

11160-000013
 

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child
 

13
 

$22.62
 

$294.06 
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$300,622.79
 

 

  

10-2021 V1/V2 LIFEPAK
 

  

Quote Number:
 

10140741
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical
 
P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

 

Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE 
 

Rep:
 

Gisel Lepior
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

gisel.lepior@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
  

 

 
 

  

    

Quote Date:
 

10/11/2021
 

  

Expiration Date:
 

11/01/2021
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Trade In Credit:
Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Credit Ea.
 

Total Credit
 

ProCare Products:
#

 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 13.1 
 

78000008
 

On Site Prevent for LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib -
Manual & AED, Trending, Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2,
SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT.

 

13
 

$10,710.00
 

$139,230.00
 

 

ProCare Total:
 

$139,230.00 
 

Price Totals:
 

  

 

Grand Total:
 

$439,852.79
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

Comments:
 

 

ONE TIME V1/V2 Replacement 
Return all current 13 LIFEPAK (V1) units 
ProCare Total 8 Years: (1 year warranty + 7
years)
Quote valid until November 1, 2021
 

Prices: In effect for 90 days
 

 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

 
Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible
payment options.
 

 

 

  

10-2021 V1/V2 LIFEPAK
 

  

Quote Number:
 

10140741
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical
 
P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

 

Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE 
 

Rep:
 

Gisel Lepior
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

gisel.lepior@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
  

 

 
 

  

    

Quote Date:
 

10/11/2021
 

  

Expiration Date:
 

11/01/2021
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Capital Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit,
pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can
be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your
selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party
the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be
provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written
approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency.
A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.  A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care
capital terms and conditions can be found at https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms.
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