# **stryker**

Version:

## 10-2021 V1/V2 LIFEPAK

Attn:

Quote Number: 10140741 Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Prepared For: CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE Rep: Gisel Lepior

gisel.lepior@stryker.com Email:

Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/11/2021 Expiration Date: 11/01/2021

Delivery Address		End User - Shipping - Billing		Bill To Account		
Name:	CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE	Name:	CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE	Name:	CITY OF HOLLYWOOD	
Account #:	1323631	Account #:	1323631	Account #:	1063541	
Address:	2741 STIRLING RD	Address:	2741 STIRLING RD	Address:	PO BOX 229045	
	FORT LAUDERDALE		FORT LAUDERDALE		HOLLYWOOD	
	Florida 33312-6505		Florida 33312-6505		Florida 33022-9045	

## **Equipment Products:**

Equipment i roducts.					
#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	99577-001957	LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending, Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT.	13	\$18,732.30	\$243,519.90
2.0	41577-000288	Ship Kit -QUIK-COMBO Therapy Cable; 2 rolls100mm Paper; RC-4, Patient Cable, 4ft.; NIBP Hose, Coiled; NIBP Cuff, Reusable, adult; 12-Lead ECG Cable, 4-Wire Limb Leads, 5ft; 12-Lead ECG Cable, 6-Wire Precordial attachment	13	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.0	11220-000028	LIFEPAK 15 Carry case top pouch	13	\$53.07	\$689.91
4.0	11260-000039	LIFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch	13	\$75.69	\$983.97
5.0	11577-000011	Mobile Battery Charger - For the LP15	13	\$1,857.45	\$24,146.85
6.0	21330-001176	LP 15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs	39	\$429.78	\$16,761.42
7.0	11171-000046	Masimo™M-LNCS® DCI, Adult Reusable SpO2 only Sensor. For use with RC Patient Cable.	13	\$261.87	\$3,404.31
8.0	11160-000019	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult X Large	13	\$44.37	\$576.81
9.0	11160-000017	NIBP Cuff -Reusable, Large Adult	13	\$31.32	\$407.16
10.0	11171-000082	Masimo™;RC Patient Cable - EMS, 4 FT.	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
11.0	11171-000049	Masimo™Rainbow™ DCI Adult Reusable Sp02, SpC0, SpMet Sensor, 3 FT. For use with RC Patient Cable.	13	\$556.80	\$7,238.40
12.0	11160-000013	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child	13	\$22.62	\$294.06
			Equipment Total:		\$300,622.79

## **stryker**

## 10-2021 V1/V2 LIFEPAK

10140741 Quote Number: Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308 Version: Prepared For: CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE Gisel Lepior Rep:

> Attn: Email: gisel.lepior@stryker.com

> > Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/11/2021 Expiration Date: 11/01/2021

#### **Trade In Credit:**

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	<b>Total Credit</b>

#### **ProCare Products:**

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
13.1	78000008	On Site Prevent for LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending, Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT.	13	\$10,710.00	\$139,230.00
			ProCar	e Total:	\$139,230.00

### **Price Totals:**

Grand Total: \$439,852.79

#### Comments:

ONE TIME V1/V2 Replacement Return all current 13 LIFEPAK (V1) units ProCare Total 8 Years: (1 year warranty + 7 years) Quote valid until November 1, 2021

Prices: In effect for 90 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible payment options.

#### **Capital Terms and Conditions:**

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at <a href="https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html">https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html</a>. A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care capital terms and conditions can be found at <a href="https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms">https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms</a>.